Equity Interest Pledge Agreement

Our PRC Contractual Entities, the Relevant Shareholders and Nanjing Xibai entered into equity interest pledge agreements on 30 December 2014 (the "Equity Interest Pledge Agreement"), pursuant to which the Relevant Shareholders granted a first priority of security interest in their respective interests in the registered capitals of our PRC Contractual Entities. Under the Equity Interest Pledge Agreement, the Relevant Shareholders agreed to pledge all their respective equity interests in our PRC Contractual Entities to Nanjing Xibai, as a security interest, to guarantee the performance of contractual obligations and the payment of outstanding debts of the Relevant Shareholders and ur PRC Contractual Entities under the Business Cooperation Agreement, the Exclusive Technology Service and Management Consultation Agreement, the Shareholders' Rights Entrustment Agreement and the Exclusive Option Agreement.

The Equity Interest Pledge Agreement became effective after execution and shall remain valid until all the contractual obligations of the Relevant Shareholders and our PRC Contractual Entities under the Contractual Arrangement have been fully performed and all the outstanding debts of the Relevant Shareholders and our PRC Contractual Entities under the Contractual Arrangement have been fully paid. The Equity Interest Pledge Agreement shall also be terminated unilaterally by Nanjing Xibai by giving 30-day prior notice.

We have completed registration of the equity pledge of our PRC Contractual Entities pursuant to the Equity Interest Pledge Agreement in January 2015 at the relevant AIC.